
Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

05 

70 

175 

00 

43 

20 

141 

144 

29 

68 

77 

2 

86 

69 

27 

0 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F500 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

Name 

Jim Morgan 

Sam Lockwood 

Lawrence Hendrickson 

Zachary Crowder 

Jon Swanson 

Anna Schimenti 

Roelof Blok 

John Fuchs 

Mike Schiffer 

Bill Dennis 

Harry Bradley 

Harry Schneider 

Danny Statter 

John Schimenti 

Hartley MacDonald 

Alan K Oppel 

Member_ID 

123653 

220240 

283538_1 

460422 

133399 

376318 

459715 

146282 

78934 

131196 

493217 

134449 

444998 

306594 

454094 

121581 

Region 

11 

3 

11 

95 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

34 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

6 

3 

2 

Total Tm 

31:41.862 

31:43.160 

31:55.455 

31:57.993 

32:38.055 

32:53.089 

33:41.524 

33:41.930 

33:51.055 

33:52.384 

34:23.366 

31:42.114 

31:46.379 

16:38.032 

7:18.463 

5:32.332 

Best Tm 

2:23.423 

2:23.847 

2:22.685 

2:24.379 

2:27.406 

2:30.026 

2:44.895 

2:45.145 

2:45.496 

2:46.718 

2:49.613 

2:50.830 

3:06.763 

2:26.494 

2:23.129 

2:34.752 

Car Make 

Swift Db6 

Spectrum 014H 

Swift Db6 

Qre F500 

Van Diemen RF86 

Swift Db6 

Van Diemen RF-83 

Caracal D 

Mysterian M2 

Caracal C 

Caracal D 

Adams Aero 

Zink Z-10 

Swift Db6 

Swift Db1 

Van Diemen RF82a 

Hometown 

Lighthouse Point FL 

Cumming GA 

Naples FL 

Youngstown FL 

Winter Garden FL 

Riverview FL 

Ocala FL 

Inglis FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Brandon FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Deltona FL 

Riverview FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Orlando FL 

Sponsor 

Morgan Homes 

Raceworks 

Lee Racing/Cricket Farms Engines 

Turbo Peanuts 

Swanson Production Partners 

Schimenti Construction 

Flying Machines South 

Bayshore Racing 

Caracal Cars 

Hb Racing 

Executive Autosport/ Liverpool Motor Club 

Stattracing  Smw 

Schimenti Construction 

South Florida Rv Sales And  Florida Luxury

Realtorpat@Cfl.Rr.Com 

Printed: 11/27/2016 3:43:37 PM 

Chief Steward: John Edridge 

Chairman SOM: John Anderson 

Race Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Event Chairman: Hollye LaPlante 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

2016 CFR SCCA Turkey Trot 16-R-4088-S 

Group 1 

Group 1 Feature SARRC Race - Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 10:16:36 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

11/27/2016 10:15 AM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DQ 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

8 

DQ 

No. 

05 

70 

00 

69 

43 

20 

0 

141 

144 

29 

77 

2 

68 

86 

175 

27 

Class 

FF 

FF 

F500 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

CF 

FF 

FF 

Name 

Jim Morgan 

Sam Lockwood 

Zachary Crowder 

John Schimenti 

Jon Swanson 

Anna Schimenti 

Alan K Oppel 

Roelof Blok 

John Fuchs 

Mike Schiffer 

Harry Bradley 

Harry Schneider 

Bill Dennis 

Danny Statter 

Lawrence Hendrickson 

Hartley MacDonald 

Member_ID 

123653 

220240 

460422 

306594 

133399 

376318 

121581 

459715 

146282 

78934 

493217 

134449 

131196 

444998 

283538_1 

454094 

Region 

11 

3 

95 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

34 

83 

11 

11 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

6 

5 

Total Tm 

21:49.812 

21:51.660 

22:05.738 

22:14.566 

22:49.294 

22:50.617 

22:51.770 

22:17.817 

22:34.644 

22:49.392 

22:59.434 

23:00.150 

23:02.002 

22:15.259 

16:21.498 

12:43.918 

Best Tm 

2:23.548 

2:22.994 

2:25.507 

2:25.590 

2:27.450 

2:30.149 

2:30.237 

2:45.004 

2:48.122 

2:50.210 

2:50.134 

2:50.124 

2:49.811 

3:06.863 

2:22.687 

2:23.729 

Car Make 

Swift Db6 

Spectrum 014H 

Qre F500 

Swift Db6 

Van Diemen RF86 

Swift Db6 

Van Diemen RF82a 

Van Diemen RF-83 

Caracal D 

Mysterian M2 

Caracal D 

Adams Aero 

Caracal C 

Zink Z-10 

Swift Db6 

Swift Db1 

Hometown 

Lighthouse Point FL 

Cumming GA 

Youngstown FL 

Riverview FL 

Winter Garden FL 

Riverview FL 

Orlando FL 

Ocala FL 

Inglis FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Brandon FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Deltona FL 

Naples FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Sponsor 

Morgan Homes 

Raceworks 

Turbo Peanuts 

Schimenti Construction 

Swanson Production Partners 

Schimenti Construction 

Realtorpat@Cfl.Rr.Com 

Flying Machines South 

Bayshore Racing 

Hb Racing 

Executive Autosport/ Liverpool Motor Club 

Caracal Cars 

Stattracing  Smw 

Lee Racing/Cricket Farms Engines 

South Florida Rv Sales And  Florida Luxury Rentals 

Printed: 11/27/2016 10:29:35 AM 

Chief Steward: John Edridge 

Chairman SOM: John Anderson 

Race Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Event Chairman: Hollye LaPlante 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

#27 - DQ Multiple Infractions

2016 CFR SCCA Turkey Trot 16-R-4088-S 

Group 1 

Group 1 Sprint SARRC Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:51:37 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

11/26/2016 02:45 PM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

1 

2 

3 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

07 

93 

94 

11 

8 

28 

112 

21 

50 

152 

76 

03 

01 

36 

26 

4 

67 

24 

6 

Class 

FS 

FB 

P1 

FC 

FE 

FS 

FC 

FC 

P2 

P2 

FC 

FA 

FE 

P2 

P1 

FB 

FB 

P2 

P2 

Name 

Jacek Mucha 

Joel Haas 

Darryl Shoff 

Jim Johnson 

Trevor Cooper 

Carson Weeder 

Patrick Kinsella 

Zach Holden 

Robin Bonanno 

Ed Ronshausen 

Beau Borders 

William Wald 

Justin Gordon 

Lloyd Sutherland 

Austin McCoy 

Norman Fucini 

William Falatick 

Chris Scharnow 

Victor Culbertson 

Member_ID 

171 

441172 

261435 

37627 

464003 

405149 

479877 

507246 

286199 

128295_1 

217602 

321653 

477580 

225289 

366438 

155649 

316344 

326871 

282254 

Region 

11 

11 

31 

83 

11 

83 

11 

13 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

11 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

9 

5 

3 

1 

Total Tm 

32:45.287 

32:48.178 

32:48.653 

33:07.635 

33:15.391 

33:15.820 

33:21.245 

31:37.591 

33:24.201 

33:25.872 

24:11.423 

11:31.520 

6:48.139 

2:50.430 

Best Tm 

2:02.804 

2:05.809 

2:04.967 

2:12.941 

2:14.502 

2:12.656 

2:18.788 

2:12.436 

2:24.655 

2:24.654 

2:12.736 

2:11.827 

2:14.473 

2:48.510 

Car Make 

Mazda Jms016cp-016-Mazda 

Piper Df5 Formula B 

Elan Dp02 

Van Diemen RF00 

Vandieman FE 

Formula Mazda 

Mondial M91t 

Van Deimon F2000 

Radical Clubsport 

Van Diemen Kestrel 

Van Diemen RF-01 

Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

Van Dieman VD203 

Swift Db2 

Norma M20f 

Lola T440 

Astra Summerhawk 

Swift Db2 

Cheetah Sr1 

Hometown 

Highland Beach FL 

Jupiter FL 

Reading PA 

Ft. Pierce FL 

West Palm Beach FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Greenfield IN 

Odessa FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Venice Beach CA 

Treasure Island FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Miami FL 

Boynton Beach FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Fort Pierce FL 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Wrappers 

Parametric Solutions  Inc 

Raace 

Jim Johnson Motorsports Primus Racingpar

Mct Marine 

Weeder Motorsports 

None 

The Ups Store 

Ronshausen Racing / Arw 

Noisybeau  Inc 

Finnspeed Firehouse Subs 

Aaa Garden Ctr 

S Racing 

Mccoy Motorsports 

Bye Racing 

Amp Elec 

Caribbean Motorsports  Morgan Stanley 

V&J Consulting 

Printed: 11/27/2016 3:47:43 PM 

Chief Steward: John Edridge 

Chairman SOM: John Anderson 

Race Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Event Chairman: Hollye LaPlante 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

New Track Record (2:02.804) for FS by Jacek Mucha. Congratulations!

2016 CFR SCCA Turkey Trot 16-R-4088-S 

Group 2 

Group 2 Feature SARRC Race  - Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 11:01:28 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

11/27/2016 11:00 AM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

4 

2 

2 

3 

4 

DNS 

No. 

07 

94 

93 

03 

11 

21 

28 

4 

8 

112 

152 

50 

76 

01 

26 

24 

6 

67 

Class 

FS 

P1 

FB 

FA 

FC 

FC 

FS 

FB 

FE 

FC 

P2 

P2 

FC 

FE 

P1 

P2 

P2 

FB 

Name 

Jacek Mucha 

Darryl Shoff 

Joel Haas 

William Wald 

Jim Johnson 

Zach Holden 

Carson Weeder 

Norman Fucini 

Trevor Cooper 

Patrick Kinsella 

Ed Ronshausen 

Robin Bonanno 

Beau Borders 

Justin Gordon 

Austin McCoy 

Chris Scharnow 

Victor Culbertson 

William Falatick 

Member_ID 

171 

261435 

441172 

321653 

37627 

507246 

405149 

155649 

464003 

479877 

128295_1 

286199 

217602 

477580 

366438 

326871 

282254 

316344 

Region 

11 

31 

11 

83 

83 

13 

83 

11 

11 

11 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

4 

2 

2 

Total Tm 

21:08.719 

21:26.997 

21:33.848 

22:20.599 

22:47.446 

22:48.363 

23:07.026 

20:45.840 

21:08.105 

21:49.509 

22:26.312 

21:23.097 

21:46.765 

9:15.885 

5:00.141 

7:01.875 

Best Tm 

2:03.228 

2:06.450 

2:07.740 

2:12.858 

2:14.713 

2:13.269 

2:15.234 

2:14.431 

2:15.437 

2:21.730 

2:27.623 

2:28.929 

2:12.206 

2:15.546 

2:19.745 

2:34.456 

Car Make 

Mazda Jms016cp-016-Mazda 

Elan Dp02 

Piper Df5 Formula B 

Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

Van Diemen RF00 

Van Deimon F2000 

Formula Mazda 

Lola T440 

Vandieman FE 

Mondial M91t 

Van Diemen Kestrel 

Radical Clubsport 

Van Diemen RF-01 

Van Dieman VD203 

Norma M20f 

Swift Db2 

Cheetah Sr1 

Astra Summerhawk 

Hometown 

Highland Beach FL 

Reading PA 

Jupiter FL 

Treasure Island FL 

Ft. Pierce FL 

Greenfield IN 

Winter Haven FL 

Miami FL 

West Palm Beach FL 

Boca Raton FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Odessa FL 

Venice Beach CA 

Lake Worth FL 

Winter Haven FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Fort Pierce FL 

Boynton Beach FL 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Wrappers 

Raace 

Parametric Solutions  Inc 

Finnspeed Firehouse Subs 

Jim Johnson Motorsports Primus Racingparts 

Weeder Motorsports 

Bye Racing 

Mct Marine 

None 

Ronshausen Racing / Arw 

The Ups Store 

Noisybeau  Inc 

Aaa Garden Ctr 

Mccoy Motorsports 

Caribbean Motorsports  Morgan Stanley 

V&J Consulting 

Amp Elec 

Printed: 11/27/2016 10:33:13 AM 

Chief Steward: John Edridge 

Chairman SOM: John Anderson 

Race Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Event Chairman: Hollye LaPlante 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

New Track Record (2:03.228) for FS by Jacek Mucha. Congratulations!

2016 CFR SCCA Turkey Trot 16-R-4088-S 

Group 2 

Group 2 Sprint SARRC Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:25:12 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

11/26/2016 03:20 PM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

2 

1 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

3 

17 

2 

4 

1 

1 

5 

18 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

196 

65 

169 

36 

91 

03 

74 

33 

94 

99 

101 

01 

11 

12 

66 

0 

149 

136 

02 

3 

05 

144 

96 

111 

64 

147 

40 

47 

32 

27 

93 

119 

Class 

STL 

STL 

STL 

EP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

EP 

HP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

EP 

STL 

HP 

EP 

FP 

B-Spec 

EP 

STL 

ITC 

ITC 

ITC 

ITC 

ITC 

Name 

Eric Diaz 

Andrew Charbonneau 

Mark Gibbons 

Wayne Hussey 

Nick Leverone 

Joe Fitos 

Rob Bailey 

Ricardo Gerlach 

Selin Rollan 

Janine Hill 

Steven Elicati 

David Smith 

Louis Boustani 

Chris Lefferdink 

Derik Royal 

Nick Iarossi 

Joe Schubert 

Jose Ortiz 

Matthew Carman 

Bob Smart 

Edward Waldron Jr 

Gerald Wilcox 

Nicole Hecker 

Kenneth Taylor 

Simon Tibbett 

Eric Powell 

Tom Sterrett 

Miki Moerwald 

Richard Breese 

Steve Davis 

Mark Brackett 

Jerold Larson (FR) 

Member_ID 

455290 

336361 

435538 

343159 

200602 

353381 

484488 

366983 

177256_1 

461405 

341647 

223842 

272714_1 

476843 

450088 

472879 

496988 

501006 

401356 

230231 

507944 

421939 

464154 

151184 

415961 

381005 

190734 

227533 

346182 

412436 

475208 

193881 

Region 

83 

11 

11 

83 

22 

11 

11 

83 

11 

68 

83 

11 

83 

11 

83 

83 

22 

83 

83 

65 

20 

83 

83 

83 

3 

11 

83 

83 

22 

83 

83 

83 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

Total Tm 

31:44.193 

31:53.071 

32:03.241 

32:11.003 

32:19.157 

32:22.318 

32:25.019 

32:36.888 

32:38.217 

32:38.813 

32:51.063 

32:55.396 

32:56.900 

32:59.901 

33:00.579 

33:20.645 

33:35.038 

33:48.637 

33:49.971 

33:54.852 

34:26.572 

34:35.776 

30:54.154 

31:46.083 

32:01.242 

32:12.426 

32:57.948 

33:04.109 

33:12.826 

34:10.162 

34:16.537 

32:24.192 

Best Tm 

2:35.950 

2:37.217 

2:37.788 

2:35.869 

2:37.912 

2:38.911 

2:40.795 

2:40.361 

2:40.743 

2:41.585 

2:41.802 

2:40.462 

2:39.872 

2:40.379 

2:42.158 

2:41.664 

2:44.447 

2:39.123 

2:45.931 

2:44.774 

2:45.194 

2:50.231 

2:44.931 

2:49.725 

2:50.567 

2:30.835 

2:55.850 

2:56.159 

2:57.386 

3:00.262 

3:01.829 

3:10.136 

Car Make 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 320I 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen GTI 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Porsche 924S 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Honda Civic 

Honda Civic 1500S 

Datsun 210 

Datsun 210 

Hometown 

Orlando FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Sw Ranches FL 

West Palm Beach FL 

Mendon MA 

Loxahatchee FL 

St. Johns FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Miami FL 

Louisville TN 

Lake City FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Viera FL 

Miami FL 

Alva FL 

Tallalahassee FL 

Holladay UT 

Kissimmee FL 

Tampa FL 

Round Top NY 

Union Grove WI 

Bonita Springs FL 

Deland FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Oakwood GA 

Orlando FL 

Sarasota FL 

Clearwater FL 

North Granby CT 

Lake Panasoffkee FL 

Melbourne FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Sponsor 

Old Dogs Racing /Crown Royal        //Rossin

Pros Racing / High Rpm Motorsports 

Flatout Motorpsorts  In 

My Black Wallet 

Bsi Racing  Bailey Truck & Trailer 

Gerlach Racing Gerlachhomes.Com Summit 

Rollan Plumbin/Bsi Racing/Apex Aligment/R

J2 Racing / Opm 

Florida Digital Reporting  Miatapartswarehou

Ltb Autosports 

Moxie  Bsi Racing  Go Blue! 

Old Dogs Racing 

Bsi Racing 

Ey / Flatout Motorsports / Rossini 

Liqui Moly 

Xp Motorsports/Project Villa 

Northeast Racing Ent. 

Techcentral Racing 

Dynasty Racing 

Ccp Fabrication/Kostopoulos Autosport 

Triax Btm  Man Cave Racing 

Redhareracing 

My Pocket 

Fuel Tek 

1\* Racing 

Printed: 11/27/2016 3:51:03 PM 

Chief Steward: John Edridge 

Chairman SOM: John Anderson 

Race Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Event Chairman: Hollye LaPlante 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

#0, #05, #12, #91 - 30 second penalty on Total Time for jumping the start

2016 CFR SCCA Turkey Trot 16-R-4088-S 

Group 3 

Group 3 Feature SARRC Race - Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:47:19 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

11/27/2016 11:45 AM 

Page 1/2 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

3 

4 

5 

19 

6 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

117 

87 

1 

38 

92 

161 

89 

51 

103 

4 

9 

20 

00 

56 

10 

24 

44 

34 

15 

2 

42 

26 

49 

17 

39 

48 

5 

35 

Class 

HP 

HP 

HP 

STL 

HP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

EP 

STL 

EP 

EP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

STL 

GTL 

STL 

HP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

Name 

Donn Hobbs 

Sam Seay (FR) 

Kerry Foote 

Brian McGreevy 

Ken Francke 

J. Anthony Trott 

John Shoffner 

Denny Harrell 

Leslaw Czaczyk 

Kip Vansteenburg 

Danny Steyn 

David Hussey 

Menas Akarjalian 

Nick Malatesta 

John Davison 

Alex Acosta 

Thomas Hart 

Terry Boylan 

Derik Royal 

Dave Raymon 

Jim Nealon 

James Lawrence 

Bob Hess 

Larry Boylan 

Frank Shober 

David Dartt 

Christopher Smyth 

Paul Schwemmer 

Member_ID 

496440 

495133 

127805 

440209 

5441 

320834 

461403 

371050 

325751 

279307 

376487 

343156 

171413 

415779 

76590_3 

442396 

425723 

308404 

450088 

247179 

161064_1 

415330 

165947 

319123 

57019 

284048 

506178 

430166 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

68 

11 

11 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

79 

83 

83 

83 

34 

83 

83 

83 

34 

65 

83 

83 

Laps 

10 

9 

7 

3 

3 

2 

1 

1 

1 

Total Tm 

33:18.542 

34:48.664 

20:39.478 

8:37.331 

10:12.932 

6:16.333 

3:03.232 

4:32.348 

4:42.075 

Best Tm 

3:14.261 

3:16.667 

2:49.766 

2:47.235 

3:08.228 

3:02.532 

3:02.428 

4:31.184 

4:40.281 

Car Make 

Porsche 914 

MG Midget 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget Mki 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 944S2 

Mazda MX5 

Acura Integra 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Del Slo 

Nissan Sentra 

Mazda Miata 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Honda CRX 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Datsun 510 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Nissan 240SX 

Hometown 

Plant City FL 

Titusville FL 

Mt. Dora FL 

Sarasota FL 

Stuart FL 

Lake City FL 

Louisville TN 

Palm City FL 

Jupiter FL 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Orlando FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Jacksonville Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Edisto Beach SC 

Lakeland FL 

Alva FL 

Winter Park FL 

Gulfport FL 

Windermere FL 

Big Pine Key FL 

Lakeland FL 

Saint Marys GA 

Lake Wales FL 

Palm Bay FL 

S. Daytona FL 

Sponsor 

Custom Coachwork/$Ocial $Ecurity 

Shr Racing 

Plants 'N Things 

Cmsmg 

J2 Racing / Opm 

Lca Architecture  Inc. 

German Excellence 

Adept / Prather / Opm / G-Loc / Traqgear 

Pros Racing/High Rpm Motorsports 

Hoosier Tires 

Autotechnik / Rossini Racing / Apex Alignme

Autotechnik Racing/Jeffy Boy Engines/5X Ra

Art Landscaping/Rossini Engines 

Opm  Hart Law  X-Factor Racing 

Car-Tech 

Old Dogs Racing 

Trackspeed Motorsports 

Lawrence Racing Team 

Hess Specialties 

Car Tech/ Mr. Transmissi 

Daytona Nissan/ Level10contractors 

Printed: 11/27/2016 3:51:03 PM 

Chief Steward: John Edridge 

Chairman SOM: John Anderson 

Race Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Event Chairman: Hollye LaPlante 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

#0, #05, #12, #91 - 30 second penalty on Total Time for jumping the start

2016 CFR SCCA Turkey Trot 16-R-4088-S 

Group 3 

Group 3 Feature SARRC Race - Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:47:19 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

11/27/2016 11:45 AM 
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

1 

2 

18 

3 

19 

20 

1 

21 

22 

23 

2 

1 

2 

24 

No. 

36 

196 

91 

10 

56 

24 

169 

74 

94 

136 

05 

51 

101 

15 

0 

33 

12 

03 

11 

96 

89 

3 

149 

103 

34 

02 

38 

26 

111 

64 

87 

161 

Class 

EP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

HP 

EP 

STL 

EP 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

B-Spec 

HP 

STL 

Name 

Wayne Hussey 

Eric Diaz 

Nick Leverone 

John Davison 

Nick Malatesta 

Alex Acosta 

Mark Gibbons 

Rob Bailey 

Selin Rollan 

Jose Ortiz 

Edward Waldron Jr 

Denny Harrell 

Steven Elicati 

Derik Royal 

Nick Iarossi 

Ricardo Gerlach 

Chris Lefferdink 

Joe Fitos 

Louis Boustani 

Nicole Hecker 

John Shoffner 

Bob Smart 

Joe Schubert 

Leslaw Czaczyk 

Terry Boylan 

Matthew Carman 

Brian McGreevy 

James Lawrence 

Kenneth Taylor 

Simon Tibbett 

Don Loftis  

J. Anthony Trott 

Member_ID 

343159 

455290 

200602 

76590_3 

415779 

442396 

435538 

484488 

177256_1 

501006 

507944 

371050 

341647 

450088 

472879 

366983 

476843 

353381 

272714_1 

464154 

461403 

230231 

496988 

325751 

308404 

401356 

440209 

415330 

151184 

415961 

79322 

320834 

Region 

83 

83 

22 

83 

83 

11 

11 

11 

11 

83 

20 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

11 

83 

83 

68 

65 

22 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

3 

83 

83 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Total Tm 

20:59.001 

21:04.565 

21:15.921 

21:18.447 

21:20.979 

21:23.101 

21:24.175 

21:24.682 

21:26.631 

21:44.042 

21:44.530 

21:45.999 

21:49.908 

21:53.847 

21:54.522 

21:57.101 

22:01.544 

22:05.981 

22:06.605 

22:11.058 

22:11.296 

22:16.762 

22:18.520 

22:29.877 

22:30.410 

22:34.258 

22:35.039 

22:48.272 

23:10.365 

23:11.051 

23:28.926 

23:44.342 

Best Tm 

2:35.712 

2:35.082 

2:37.921 

2:38.445 

2:38.200 

2:38.655 

2:38.449 

2:38.861 

2:39.398 

2:39.597 

2:40.810 

2:40.291 

2:40.727 

2:41.906 

2:40.721 

2:41.858 

2:40.191 

2:39.224 

2:41.778 

2:43.689 

2:39.802 

2:43.292 

2:44.793 

2:41.778 

2:41.405 

2:46.324 

2:46.407 

2:48.272 

2:51.322 

2:51.062 

2:51.952 

2:52.789 

Car Make 

Mazda RX7 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 320I 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

West Palm Beach FL 

Orlando FL 

Mendon MA 

Jacksonville Beach FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Sw Ranches FL 

St. Johns FL 

Miami FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Union Grove WI 

Palm City FL 

Lake City FL 

Alva FL 

Tallalahassee FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Miami FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Viera FL 

Deland FL 

Louisville TN 

Round Top NY 

Holladay UT 

Jupiter FL 

Lakeland FL 

Tampa FL 

Sarasota FL 

Windermere FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Oakwood GA 

Mims FL 

Lake City FL 

Sponsor 

Pros Racing / High Rpm Motorsports 

Flatout Motorpsorts  In 

Autotechnik Racing/Jeffy Boy Engines/5X Racing/Re

Autotechnik / Rossini Racing / Apex Alignme 

Art Landscaping/Rossini Engines 

Old Dogs Racing /Crown Royal        //Rossini Racing

Bsi Racing  Bailey Truck & Trailer 

Rollan Plumbin/Bsi Racing/Apex Aligment/Rossini En

Liqui Moly 

Florida Digital Reporting  Miatapartswarehouse@Gm

Old Dogs Racing 

Bsi Racing 

Gerlach Racing Gerlachhomes.Com Summit Title Pal

Moxie  Bsi Racing  Go Blue! 

My Black Wallet 

Ltb Autosports 

J2 Racing / Opm 

Northeast Racing Ent. 

Ey / Flatout Motorsports / Rossini 

Lca Architecture  Inc. 

Car-Tech 

Xp Motorsports/Project Villa 

Shr Racing 

Lawrence Racing Team 

Dynasty Racing 

Custom Coachwork  Inc 

Cmsmg 

Printed: 11/27/2016 3:08:36 PM 

Chief Steward: John Edridge 

Chairman SOM: John Anderson 

Race Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Event Chairman: Hollye LaPlante 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

New Track Record (2:23.473) for EP by Kip Vansteenburg. Congratulations!
New Track Record (2:28.474) for STL by Danny Steyn. Congratulations!
#26 - No transponder detected, timed with photocell when available, manual when not

2016 CFR SCCA Turkey Trot 16-R-4088-S 

Group 3 

Group 3 Sprint SARRC Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:04:20 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

11/26/2016 03:55 PM 
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

25 

26 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

4 

5 

6 

7 

27 

28 

8 

1 

3 

29 

30 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

40 

9 

1 

47 

32 

93 

117 

119 

27 

4 

49 

144 

92 

65 

2 

48 

42 

17 

44 

99 

35 

20 

00 

01 

39 

5 

Class 

STL 

STL 

HP 

ITC 

ITC 

ITC 

HP 

ITC 

ITC 

EP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

STL 

STL 

HP 

GTL 

FP 

STL 

STL 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

Name 

Tom Sterrett 

Danny Steyn 

Kerry Foote 

Miki Moerwald 

Richard Breese 

Mark Brackett 

Donn Hobbs 

Donald Robinson 

Steve Davis 

Kip Vansteenburg 

Bob Hess 

Gerald Wilcox 

Ken Francke 

Andrew Charbonneau 

Dave Raymon 

David Dartt 

Jim Nealon 

Larry Boylan 

Thomas Hart 

Janine Hill 

Paul Schwemmer 

David Hussey 

Menas Akarjalian 

David Smith 

Frank Shober 

Christopher Smyth 

Member_ID 

190734 

376487 

127805 

227533 

346182 

475208 

496440 

140943 

412436 

279307 

165947 

421939 

5441 

336361 

247179 

284048 

161064_1 

319123 

425723 

461405 

430166 

343156 

171413 

223842 

57019 

506178 

Region 

83 

11 

83 

83 

22 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

65 

34 

83 

79 

68 

83 

83 

83 

11 

34 

83 

Laps 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

5 

4 

4 

3 

2 

Total Tm 

23:50.299 

17:47.015 

21:06.962 

21:20.073 

21:24.202 

22:09.251 

23:48.829 

23:53.227 

24:01.514 

14:48.999 

17:09.390 

17:19.193 

18:12.575 

14:20.857 

14:58.675 

12:34.716 

21:17.577 

9:13.602 

5:46.432 

1.848 

28.844 

Best Tm 

2:55.294 

2:28.474 

2:48.239 

2:58.330 

2:57.997 

3:03.384 

3:16.938 

3:16.473 

3:15.892 

2:23.473 

2:48.087 

2:49.567 

2:53.600 

2:42.864 

2:42.615 

2:57.669 

2:49.432 

2:49.387 

2:52.592 

Car Make 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Honda Civic 

Datsun 210 

Porsche 914 

Datsun 210 

Honda Civic 1500S 

Porsche 944S2 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Volkswagen GTI 

MG Midget Mki 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Del Slo 

Datsun 510 

Nissan Sentra 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 240SX 

Acura Integra 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Hometown 

Sarasota FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Mt. Dora FL 

Clearwater FL 

North Granby CT 

Melbourne FL 

Plant City FL 

Melbourne FL 

Lake Panasoffkee FL 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

Big Pine Key FL 

Bonita Springs FL 

Stuart FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Winter Park FL 

Lake Wales FL 

Gulfport FL 

Lakeland FL 

Edisto Beach SC 

Louisville TN 

S. Daytona FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Orlando FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Saint Marys GA 

Palm Bay FL 

Sponsor 

Triax Btm  Man Cave Racing 

Adept / Prather / Opm / G-Loc / Traqgear 

Redhareracing 

My Pocket 

1\* Racing 

Fuel Tek 

German Excellence 

Hess Specialties 

Techcentral Racing 

Plants 'N Things 

Trackspeed Motorsports 

Car Tech/ Mr. Transmissi 

Opm  Hart Law  X-Factor Racing 

J2 Racing / Opm 

Daytona Nissan/ Level10contractors 

Pros Racing/High Rpm Motorsports 

Hoosier Tires 

Printed: 11/27/2016 3:08:36 PM 

Chief Steward: John Edridge 

Chairman SOM: John Anderson 

Race Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Event Chairman: Hollye LaPlante 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

New Track Record (2:23.473) for EP by Kip Vansteenburg. Congratulations!
New Track Record (2:28.474) for STL by Danny Steyn. Congratulations!
#26 - No transponder detected, timed with photocell when available, manual when not

2016 CFR SCCA Turkey Trot 16-R-4088-S 

Group 3 

Group 3 Sprint SARRC Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:04:20 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

11/26/2016 03:55 PM 
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

1 

9 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

1 

2 

9 

3 

4 

No. 

3 

19 

0 

60 

72 

10 

63 

4 

01 

198 

14 

87 

18 

6 

78 

112 

21 

25 

1 

50 

123 

195 

95 

57 

2 

71 

157 

79 

31 

141 

23 

22 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

R1 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SPU 

STU 

STU 

T4 

SPU 

T4 

SPU 

T4 

STU 

ITB 

ITB 

SRF 

ITB 

ITB 

Name 

Robeson Clay Russell 

Todd Vanacore 

Jean-Luc Liverato 

Derek Schofield 

Lee Hill 

Charles Turner 

H Lund 

Bob Gardner 

B. Doug Mead 

Vasile Balan 

Wally Osinga 

John Annis 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Bill Cullen 

Reid Johnson 

Patrick Winkelman 

Steve Ladoniczki 

Sandy Kennedy 

John Dean II 

Charlie Lowrance 

Rusty Varnadoe 

Ken Payson 

Todd Coury-Lee 

Ed Barr 

Liam Dwyer 

Steve Lewis 

Raymond Philibert 

David Boles 

David Ellis-Brown 

Jose Rosado 

Mike McCormick 

Charles O'Toole 

Member_ID 

437552 

437801 

269175 

191143_1 

220075 

506430 

204744_1 

248802 

448707 

507732 

280281 

160930 

202934 

143981 

242765 

413037 

203335_1 

361467 

285717 

320017 

436837 

24928 

247103 

449580 

404591 

34061 

385513 

184279 

116074 

449090 

332166 

355668 

Region 

61 

83 

3 

83 

83 

42 

83 

34 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

18 

83 

83 

31 

83 

83 

83 

22 

11 

83 

11 

22 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

Total Tm 

34:52.223 

34:57.256 

34:58.783 

35:06.022 

35:07.091 

35:15.485 

35:22.661 

35:25.577 

35:28.634 

35:36.882 

35:40.465 

35:45.552 

35:46.239 

36:02.265 

36:04.711 

36:04.971 

36:05.705 

36:19.578 

35:42.497 

35:49.393 

35:52.023 

36:00.795 

36:02.057 

36:02.070 

36:02.297 

36:04.266 

36:10.242 

36:29.210 

36:29.361 

36:38.934 

36:39.059 

36:42.085 

Best Tm 

2:24.741 

2:26.059 

2:26.792 

2:26.813 

2:27.465 

2:29.026 

2:28.630 

2:30.705 

2:31.760 

2:27.896 

2:31.626 

2:34.341 

2:34.614 

2:36.952 

2:34.469 

2:37.494 

2:36.812 

2:40.162 

2:31.230 

2:31.661 

2:38.102 

2:40.071 

2:41.100 

2:39.966 

2:34.764 

2:42.091 

2:30.942 

2:45.804 

2:45.704 

2:50.684 

2:46.879 

2:48.021 

Car Make 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

BMW M3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 328IS 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Pinto 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda MX5 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf III 

Volkswagen A3 Jetta 

SRF 

Volkswagen Jetta 

Toyota MR2 

Hometown 

Spartanburg SC 

Ormond Beach FL 

Milton GA 

Lakeland FL 

Brandon FL 

Montpelier VA 

Longwood FL 

Savannah GA 

Melbourne FL 

Plantation FL 

Seminole FL 

Tampa FL 

Odessa FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Hamel MN 

Palm Harbor FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Bear DE 

Sebring FL 

Sebring FL 

Valrico FL 

Sun City Center FL 

Tamarac FL 

Indian Shores FL 

Tamarac FL 

Wilbraham MA 

Boynton Beach FL 

Melbourne FL 

Indialantic FL 

Clearwater FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Orlando FL 

Sponsor 

Comprent-Angry Llama 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Pm Racing/Expanded Tech. 

Pm Racing 

Pm Racing 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Pm Racing 

Comprent Motorsports/Fast Company Racing 

Mead Construction  Inc. \ Comprent Motorsports 

Osinga Construction/Hage Tool & Machine 

Pm Racing 

Astra Products Co. 

Ajax Tool 

Perfect Pressure Pt 

Astra Products 

Hage Tool & Machine / Osinga Construction 

Firehouse Billboards 

Professional Imaging/Rmt  Autowerke 

Red Line  Hoosier  Rigoli 

Steve Lewis Subaru 

Mr Drywall Serv 

Boles Motorsports 

Robinson & Robinson Electrical Contractors  Inc. 

Jrsvr & Associates Of Florida 

Cato Steel 

Trackspeed Motorsports 

Printed: 11/27/2016 3:52:29 PM 

Chief Steward: John Edridge 

Chairman SOM: John Anderson 

Race Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Event Chairman: Hollye LaPlante 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

New Track Record (2:27.896) for R1 by Vasile Balan.
New Track Record (2:31.230) for SPU by John Dean II.

2016 CFR SCCA Turkey Trot 16-R-4088-S 

Group 4 

Group 4 Feature SARRC Race - Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (33:08 Time) started at 13:44:11 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

11/27/2016 01:40 PM 
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

1 

2 

8 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

5 

9 

3 

2 

6 

7 

1 

8 

4 

3 

2 

9 

4 

3 

1 

2 

No. 

19 

0 

60 

75 

64 

63 

72 

26 

01 

08 

14 

18 

12 

198 

157 

1 

87 

4 

50 

2 

21 

112 

07 

25 

123 

95 

71 

6 

116 

57 

79 

23 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STU 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

R1 

STU 

SPU 

SRF 

SRF3 

STU 

SPU 

SRF 

SRF 

T4 

SRF 

STU 

SPU 

T4 

SRF 

SPU 

T4 

ITB 

ITB 

Name 

Todd Vanacore 

Jean-Luc Liverato 

Derek Schofield 

Mick Robinson 

Matt Gray 

H Lund 

Lee Hill 

Michael Flynn 

B. Doug Mead 

Casey McKibben 

Wally Osinga 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Domenico Deluca 

Vasile Balan 

Raymond Philibert 

John Dean II 

John Annis 

Bob Gardner 

Charlie Lowrance 

Liam Dwyer 

Steve Ladoniczki 

Patrick Winkelman 

Chi Ho 

Sandy Kennedy 

Rusty Varnadoe 

Todd Coury-Lee 

Steve Lewis 

Bill Cullen 

Matthew Newcomer 

Ed Barr 

David Boles 

Mike McCormick 

Member_ID 

437801 

269175 

191143_1 

100764 

381528 

204744_1 

220075 

238294_1 

448707 

430356 

280281 

202934 

478691 

507732 

385513 

285717 

160930 

248802 

320017 

404591 

203335_1 

413037 

340807 

361467 

436837 

247103 

34061 

143981 

468935 

449580 

184279 

332166 

Region 

83 

3 

83 

83 

18 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

11 

83 

83 

83 

34 

83 

11 

83 

83 

11 

31 

83 

11 

22 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Total Tm 

29:26.004 

29:27.730 

29:27.792 

29:30.481 

29:30.807 

29:31.279 

29:31.293 

29:34.908 

29:37.706 

29:41.971 

29:42.867 

29:46.351 

29:48.709 

29:50.114 

29:52.339 

29:52.848 

29:53.289 

29:53.539 

29:56.938 

29:58.367 

29:59.595 

29:59.760 

30:05.607 

30:09.963 

30:12.297 

30:14.410 

30:14.984 

30:15.272 

30:15.990 

30:17.405 

30:28.366 

30:28.565 

Best Tm 

2:26.191 

2:27.354 

2:27.183 

2:28.328 

2:28.027 

2:27.394 

2:28.035 

2:24.470 

2:31.172 

2:31.689 

2:32.142 

2:34.690 

2:35.815 

2:30.428 

2:31.906 

2:32.823 

2:36.576 

2:33.890 

2:34.480 

2:35.361 

2:39.702 

2:38.001 

2:34.967 

2:42.946 

2:41.356 

2:40.982 

2:41.114 

2:41.082 

2:40.856 

2:40.630 

2:46.613 

2:46.428 

Car Make 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

BMW 325 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

SRF 

SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

SRF 

SRF 

Toyota GT86 

SRF 

BMW 328IS 

Ford Pinto 

Ford Mustang 

SRF 

Baby Grand 

Subaru BRZ 

Volkswagen Golf III 

Volkswagen Jetta 

Hometown 

Ormond Beach FL 

Milton GA 

Lakeland FL 

Melbourne FL 

Chaska MN 

Longwood FL 

Brandon FL 

Eustis FL 

Melbourne FL 

Flagler Beach FL 

Seminole FL 

Odessa FL 

Hollywood FL 

Plantation FL 

Boynton Beach FL 

Sebring FL 

Tampa FL 

Savannah GA 

Sebring FL 

Tamarac FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Orlando FL 

Bear DE 

Valrico FL 

Tamarac FL 

Wilbraham MA 

Merritt Island FL 

Lakeland FL 

Indian Shores FL 

Melbourne FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Sponsor 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Pm Racing/Expanded Tech. 

Pm Racing 

Robinson Motor Sports 

Ryan Companies Us Inc 

Pm Racing 

Pm Racing 

Irish Mike's Collision 

Mead Construction  Inc. \ Comprent Motorsports 

Mckibben Motorsports 

Osinga Construction/Hage Tool & Machine 

Astra Products Co. 

Deluca Law Group/ Pm Racing 

Mr Drywall Serv 

Pm Racing 

Comprent Motorsports/Fast Company Racing 

Firehouse Billboards 

Astra Products 

Perfect Pressure Pt 

Bfgoodrich/Oreca-Gear/Dynasty Racing 

Hage Tool & Machine / Osinga Construction 

Professional Imaging/Rmt  Autowerke 

Steve Lewis Subaru 

Ajax Tool 

Floridaadvocare.Com 

Boles Motorsports 

Cato Steel 

Printed: 11/27/2016 1:55:16 PM 

Chief Steward: John Edridge 

Chairman SOM: John Anderson 

Race Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Event Chairman: Hollye LaPlante 
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New Track Record (2:30.428) for R1 by Vasile Balan.

2016 CFR SCCA Turkey Trot 16-R-4088-S 
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Group 4 Sprint SARRC Race - OFFICIAL 
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

10 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

5 

9 

10 

11 

11 

1 

4 

10 

11 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

141 

82 

40 

43 

118 

96 

02 

121 

29 

31 

22 

78 

181 

117 

51 

3 

69 

195 

74 

16 

Class 

SRF 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

SPU 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

SRF 

T3 

T4 

SRF3 

SRF3 

T4 

T4 

R2 

SPU 

Name 

Jose Rosado 

David Till 

Jim Baldwin 

Tad Bowling 

Bill Yates 

Caleb Everett 

Peter McCormick 

Jim Hegland 

Manny Forteza 

David Ellis-Brown 

Charles O'Toole 

Reid Johnson 

Mike James 

Adam Cornell 

Charles Turner 

Robeson Clay Russell 

Andrew Charbonneau 

Ken Payson 

Buzz Marcus 

Jim Wise 

Member_ID 

449090 

222722 

446385 

214827 

317167 

503446 

499381 

462933 

27699 

116074 

355668 

242765 

505874 

508768 

506430 

437552 

336361 

24928 

10259 

211907 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

12 

83 

83 

83 

18 

83 

71 

42 

61 

11 

22 

11 

83 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

5 

4 

4 

1 

Total Tm 

30:29.803 

30:42.558 

30:50.494 

30:54.584 

31:00.218 

31:02.728 

31:07.959 

31:08.815 

31:20.986 

31:31.863 

30:45.280 

18:16.020 

19:07.002 

3:44.026 

0.738 

1.888 

Best Tm 

2:53.295 

2:49.431 

2:55.955 

2:56.985 

2:58.913 

2:58.790 

3:02.083 

3:03.964 

2:50.470 

2:49.773 

2:50.507 

3:05.789 

3:02.747 

3:06.728 

Car Make 

SRF 

Volkswagen GTI 

Honda Accord LXI 

Toyota Corolla 

Toyota Celica 

Mazda Protege 

Volkswagen Golf 

Renault (Scca) Sren 

Ford Mustang 

Volkswagen A3 Jetta 

Toyota MR2 

SRF 

Porsche Spec Boxster 

Ford Mustang 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 911 

Hometown 

Clearwater FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Lake Alfred FL 

Tampa FL 

Avon Park FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Conyers GA 

Fort Walton Beach FL 

Lutz FL 

Indialantic FL 

Orlando FL 

Hamel MN 

Reddick FL 

Wellsboro PA 

Montpelier VA 

Spartanburg SC 

Delray Beach FL 

Sun City Center FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Sponsor 

Jrsvr & Associates Of Florida 

Till's Import Car Clinic 

Trackspeed Motorsports 

Jane Bowling 

Yates Racing 

Dynasty Racing 

Cato Steel Company 

Forteza Racing 

Robinson & Robinson Electrical Contractors  Inc. 

Trackspeed Motorsports 

Newsblues.Com 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Comprent-Angry Llama 

Red Line  Hoosier  Rigoli 

Sunshine Collision 

Printed: 11/27/2016 1:55:16 PM 

Chief Steward: John Edridge 

Chairman SOM: John Anderson 

Race Chairman: Dana DeShong 
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Race started at 16:48:21 
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
1 
7 
8 
2 
9 
3 
4 
5 

10 
6 
7 
1 
8 

11 
9 

10 
11 
12 
12 
2 
3 

13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 

29 
50 
90 
00 
27 
06 
55 

136 
36 
72 

101 
45 
31 

130 
71 
09 

151 
37 
16 
9 
0 

69 
150 

1 
22 
12 
10 
80 
25 
15 
53 
02 

Class 

ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
ITA 
ITR 
ITS 
ITS 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
IT7 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
IT7 
IT7 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 

Name 

Keith Goldin 
Charlie Lowrance 
Rob Langley 
Menas Akarjalian 
Steve Goldin 
Clifford Rhoades 
Luis Pequito 
Linden Parchment 
Steve Murray 
Mark Paterniti 
Steven Elicati 
Mario Kuan 
Robert Vera 
Garrett Richardson 
Drake Burgoon 
Manny Simoes 
Harley Scuffil 
Frank Shanaberger 
Mical Fountain 
Robert Langlotz 
Megan Pirrotta 
Ernest Taylor 
Michael Calderon 
Thomas Free 
Steve Knob 
Wids Romeus 
Bob Eaton 
Kenneth Walters 
Reinaldo Navarro 
Don Vicini 
Adren Hance Jr. 
Pete Burris-Meyer 

Member_ID 

198815 
320017 
337121 
171413 
187778 
355419 
348660 
437936 
373096 
440780 
341647 
463689 
373355 
432277 
300865_3 
279971 
498195 
375689 
481962 
37091 
445552 
355262 
350218 
381084 
435849 
276476 
114633 
295524_1 
434868 
236815 
410052 
447766 

Region 

83 
83 
83 
83 
83 
83 
83 
83 
83 
83 
83 
11 
11 
83 
83 
83 
11 
83 
83 
83 
83 
83 
83 
83 
83 
42 
83 
83 
11 
55 
83 
83 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
9 
3 

Total Tm 

31:27.098 
31:42.626 
31:46.720 
32:04.375 
32:07.146 
32:10.332 
32:21.677 
32:26.196 
32:27.298 
32:29.939 
32:32.490 
32:46.715 
32:58.136 
33:00.733 
33:02.785 
33:07.036 
33:10.332 
33:11.560 
33:53.521 
33:58.944 
31:33.621 
31:35.144 
31:35.658 
32:11.629 
32:25.835 
32:37.480 
32:40.346 
32:46.214 
27:30.037 
27:35.728 
24:41.302 
8:37.800 

Best Tm 

2:35.790 
2:37.145 
2:37.700 
2:37.268 
2:35.447 
2:39.542 
2:37.685 
2:39.173 
2:41.136 
2:38.091 
2:40.678 
2:41.018 
2:41.263 
2:41.404 
2:42.466 
2:42.987 
2:44.173 
2:43.564 
2:47.324 
2:43.245 
2:48.579 
2:47.920 
2:48.876 
2:52.822 
2:52.573 
2:55.654 
2:55.463 
2:56.195 
2:41.278 
2:40.353 
2:41.594 
2:46.653 

Car Make 

Mazda RX7 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 325I 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Miata MX5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX7 
Acura Integra 
Mazda RX7 
Honda CRX 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 320i 
Mazda Maita 
Datsun 240Z 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Maita 
Mazda Maita 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Miami FL 
Sebring FL 
Titusville FL 
Orlando FL 
Miami FL 
Sebring FL 
Port Saint Lucie FL 
Orlando FL 
Sarasota FL 
Daytona Beach FL 
Lake City FL 
Boca Raton FL 
Miami FL 
Winter Park FL 
Winter Haven FL 
Sanford FL 
Naples FL 
Sarasota FL 
Alva FL 
Orlando FL 
St Augustine FL 
Cudjoe Key FL 
Brooksville FL 
Winter Haven FL 
Port St. Lucie FL 
Bowie MD 
Melbourne FL 
Riverview FL 
Doral FL 
Garner NC 
Naples FL 
Winter Haven FL 

Sponsor 

Goldin Brothers Racing 
Firehouse Billboards 
Under Dog Racing 
Hoosier Tires 
Goldin Brothers Racing 
Clifford R. Rhoades  P.A.   Attorney At Law 
Uptown Auto Sales 
Lcp Solutions Llc 
Slr Motorsports  Manhammer Race Engines 
Florida Door & Supply Racing 
Florida Digital Reporting  Miatapartswarehouse@Gma
Rth Radio And Tech Hub 
Rnr Racing  ViÃ±ales Valero 
Landscape Resources/Full Sail/5X Racing 
Driversonly.Us 
Mighty Mouse Racing 
Black Horse Motors 
Slr Motorsports 
More Money Than Brains Racing 
Kings Performance  Carlito's Tires 
Marco Automotive  Maxxis  Tire Super Center 
D&R Island Tech. 
Sneaky Pete Motorsports 

Quest Racing/The Band Library 
Arawak Motorsports 

Isc Racing Services 
Rnr Racing  ViÃ±ales Valero  Rnc Yacht Group 

Quest Racing 
Isc Racing Services 

Printed: 11/27/2016 4:39:21 PM 

Chief Steward: John Edridge 
Chairman SOM: John Anderson 
Race Chairman: Dana DeShong 
Event Chairman: Hollye LaPlante 
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

33 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

13 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

20 

8 
17 
56 

154 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 
IT7 
ITA 
ITS 

Name 

Jason Dahdah 

James McQuaig 
Lon Carey 
Paul McNamara 
Richard Harris 

Member_ID 

438769 

105491 
230718 
281684 
479864 

Region 

83 

83 
83 
83 
83 

Laps Total Tm 

31.081 
Best Tm Car Make 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 
Mazda RX7 
Nissan 240SX 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Malabar FL 

Port St Lucie FL 
Jupiter FL 
Windermere FL 
Holmes Beach FL 

Sponsor 

Beers & Tears Racing 

Jam Motorsports Services 

Reednissan.Com  Reednissanclermont.Com  Nicker-K

Printed: 11/27/2016 4:39:21 PM 

Chief Steward: John Edridge 
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Group 5 

Group 5 Feature SARRC Race - Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:52:09 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
2 
3 
4 
5 
7 
6 
7 
1 
8 
9 

10 
8 
9 
1 

10 
11 
11 
2 

12 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
3 

No. 

27 
90 
50 
06 
55 
72 
36 
71 
25 

151 
9 

09 
53 
02 

136 
20 
45 

154 
37 
31 
16 

150 
0 

15 
80 
22 
12 
1 

69 
130 
101 
17 

Class 

ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
ITA 
ITS 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITR 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
IT7 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
IT7 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
IT7 

Name 

Steve Goldin 
Rob Langley 
Charlie Lowrance 
Clifford Rhoades 
John Campbell 
Mark Paterniti 
Steve Murray 
Drake Burgoon 
Reinaldo Navarro 
Harley Scuffil 
Robert Langlotz 
Manny Simoes 
Adren Hance Jr. 
Pete Burris-Meyer 
Linden Parchment 
Jason Dahdah 
Mario Kuan 
Richard Harris 
Frank Shanaberger 
Robert Vera 
Mical Fountain 
Orie Voigtmann 
Megan Pirrotta 
Don Vicini 
Kenneth Walters 
Steve Knob 
Wids Romeus 
Kyle Free 
Ernest Taylor 
Garrett Richardson 
Steven Elicati 
Lon Carey 

Member_ID 

187778 
337121 
320017 
355419 
160238 
440780 
373096 
300865_3 
434868 
498195 
37091 
279971 
410052 
447766 
437936 
438769 
463689 
479864 
375689 
373355 
481962 
333532 
445552 
236815 
295524_1 
435849 
276476 
486800 
355262 
432277 
341647 
230718 

Region 

83 
83 
83 
83 
11 
83 
83 
83 
11 
11 
83 
83 
83 
83 
83 
83 
11 
83 
83 
11 
83 
83 
83 
55 
83 
83 
42 
83 
83 
83 
83 
83 

Laps 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
5 
5 
2 

Total Tm 

18:40.113 
18:47.925 
18:49.888 
18:51.805 
18:54.314 
18:58.895 
19:02.003 
19:06.544 
19:08.740 
19:10.002 
19:13.626 
19:16.627 
19:18.732 
19:22.126 
19:27.099 
19:28.101 
19:30.018 
19:31.766 
19:35.047 
19:37.306 
19:39.578 
19:41.489 
19:43.655 
19:51.444 
19:54.582 
19:59.950 
20:01.523 
20:05.264 
13:26.358 
18:56.537 
19:04.120 
5:40.161 

Best Tm 

2:34.589 
2:38.624 
2:37.904 
2:40.956 
2:40.246 
2:42.468 
2:41.056 
2:40.144 
2:40.703 
2:42.417 
2:41.574 
2:42.210 
2:43.295 
2:40.787 
2:41.493 
2:46.548 
2:44.889 
2:46.016 
2:46.666 
2:45.081 
2:46.974 
2:50.403 
2:52.612 
2:52.140 
2:55.398 
2:57.337 
3:02.077 
3:20.492 
2:52.507 
2:41.754 
2:40.871 
2:45.389 

Car Make 

Mazda RX7 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Acura Integra 
Miata MX5 
Mazda Maita 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 325I 
Porsche 944 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda Maita 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda Maita 
Datsun 240Z 
BMW 325E 
Honda CRX 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX7 

Hometown 

Miami FL 
Titusville FL 
Sebring FL 
Sebring FL 
Palm City FL 
Daytona Beach FL 
Sarasota FL 
Winter Haven FL 
Doral FL 
Naples FL 
Orlando FL 
Sanford FL 
Naples FL 
Winter Haven FL 
Orlando FL 
Malabar FL 
Boca Raton FL 
Holmes Beach FL 
Sarasota FL 
Miami FL 
Alva FL 
Wesley Chapel FL 
St Augustine FL 
Garner NC 
Riverview FL 
Port St. Lucie FL 
Bowie MD 
Winter Haven FL 
Cudjoe Key FL 
Winter Park FL 
Lake City FL 
Jupiter FL 

Sponsor 

Goldin Brothers Racing 
Under Dog Racing 
Firehouse Billboards 
Clifford R. Rhoades  P.A.   Attorney At Law 
Uptown Garage & Sales 
Florida Door & Supply Racing 
Slr Motorsports  Manhammer Race Engines 
Driversonly.Us 
Rnr Racing  ViÃ±ales Valero  Rnc Yacht Group 
Black Horse Motors 
Kings Performance  Carlito's Tires 
Mighty Mouse Racing 
Quest Racing 
Isc Racing Services 
Lcp Solutions Llc 
Beers & Tears Racing 
Rth Radio And Tech Hub 

Slr Motorsports 
Rnr Racing  ViÃ±ales Valero 
More Money Than Brains Racing 

Marco Automotive  Maxxis  Tire Super Center 

Isc Racing Services 
Quest Racing/The Band Library 
Arawak Motorsports 
Thomas Free Trucking 
D&R Island Tech. 
Landscape Resources/Full Sail/5X Racing 
Florida Digital Reporting  Miatapartswarehouse@Gmail.Co

Printed: 11/27/2016 3:22:01 PM 

Chief Steward: John Edridge 
Chairman SOM: John Anderson 
Race Chairman: Dana DeShong 
Event Chairman: Hollye LaPlante 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

#02 - Transponder not detected. Times by Photocell when available, manual when not. Manual times 
not validated.
#00, #10, #29,  #101, #130 - Moved to Last In Class for failure to report to impound.

2016 CFR SCCA Turkey Trot 16-R-4088-S 
Group 5 

Group 5 Sprint SARRC Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:28:38 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

11/27/2016 08:30 AM 
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

33 
34 
35 
36 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

4 
13 
14 
15 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 

10 
8 

29 
00 

56 
39 

Class 

IT7 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 

ITA 
ITA 

Name 

Bob Eaton 
James McQuaig 
Keith Goldin 
Menas Akarjalian 

Paul McNamara 
Richard Plank 

Member_ID 

114633 
105491 
198815 
171413 

281684 
479133 

Region 

83 
83 
83 
83 

83 
83 

Laps 

5 
1 
5 
5 

Total Tm 

19:57.068 
3:23.239 

18:43.885 
18:45.997 

Best Tm 

2:57.777 
3:09.406 
2:37.014 
2:38.711 

Car Make 

Mazda RX7 
Porsche 944 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda RX7 

Nissan 240SX 
Honda CRX SI 

Hometown 

Melbourne FL 
Port St Lucie FL 
Miami FL 
Orlando FL 

Windermere FL 
Winter Haven FL 

Sponsor 

Jam Motorsports Services 
Goldin Brothers Racing 
Hoosier Tires 

Reednissan.Com  Reednissanclermont.Com  Nicker-Kisses
Car Doctor Racing 

Printed: 11/27/2016 3:22:01 PM 

Chief Steward: John Edridge 
Chairman SOM: John Anderson 
Race Chairman: Dana DeShong 
Event Chairman: Hollye LaPlante 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

#02 - Transponder not detected. Times by Photocell when available, manual when not. Manual times 
not validated.
#00, #10, #29,  #101, #130 - Moved to Last In Class for failure to report to impound.

2016 CFR SCCA Turkey Trot 16-R-4088-S 
Group 5 

Group 5 Sprint SARRC Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:28:38 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

11/27/2016 08:30 AM 
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

7 

37 

10 

165 

03 

82 

43 

05 

36 

5 

31 

34 

85 

64 

141 

26 

97 

56 

169 

51 

13 

20 

81 

65 

23 

98 

Class 

ASR 

GT1 

GT1 

SPO 

ASR 

GT2 

GT3 

GTA 

GT2 

GTA 

AS 

GTA 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

ITO 

SPO 

GT3 

SPO 

AS 

GTA 

T1 

ITO 

AS 

T2 

ITO 

Name 

Jacek Mucha 

Jim Irvin 

Michael Seay 

Lee Arnold 

Jack Dunn 

Ernest Wilding 

Richard Smith 

Chad Jorgensen 

Jim Brown 

Larry Corwin 

Dainton Brooks 

Vern Smith 

Mark Allison 

Mike Decesare 

Mark Strong 

Kimberlee Hendricks 

Bruce Grout 

Richardo Hollingshead 

Michael Williamson 

Allen Bailey 

Gary Burnette 

Glen Vitale 

Patrick James 

Andrew Wilkin 

William Biddulph 

Paul Troup 

Member_ID 

171 

190697 

337849 

205351 

349273 

257199_1 

188127_1 

238943 

427278 

258251 

240779_1 

446871 

286525_1 

200597 

228862 

251468_3 

402617 

226416 

451846 

283410 

228053 

267004 

373255 

317146 

484375 

325427 

Region 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

11 

83 

3 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

11 

83 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

8 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

31:24.216 

31:32.458 

32:12.715 

33:38.956 

31:41.510 

32:00.897 

32:07.634 

32:25.050 

32:37.945 

33:30.280 

33:32.995 

30:18.364 

32:10.573 

32:26.838 

32:58.648 

33:10.604 

32:56.069 

19:55.124 

10:30.526 

12:37.881 

Best Tm 

2:06.986 

2:11.620 

2:14.996 

2:20.259 

2:22.285 

2:24.846 

2:25.031 

2:24.918 

2:26.193 

2:31.731 

2:31.095 

2:20.197 

2:32.604 

2:38.103 

2:39.751 

2:41.835 

2:44.546 

2:28.089 

2:35.703 

2:48.747 

Car Make 

Mazda Jmscps-Mazda 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Port City Late Model 

Shelby Can Am 

BMW M3 

Mazda RX7 

Olds Cutlass 

Chev Corvette 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Malibu 

Panoz GTS 

Mazda RX7 

Panoz GTS 

Ford Mustang GT 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang GT 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Hometown 

Highland Beach FL 

Tallahassee FL 

Longwood FL 

Naples FL 

Natchley MS 

Winter Park FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

N. Ft. Myers FL 

West Palm Beach FL 

Lakeland FL 

Riverdale GA 

Naples FL 

Melbourne FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Palm Beach Gardens FL 

Sanford FL 

N Palm Beach FL 

Lake City FL 

Valrico FL 

Deland FL 

Cocoa FL 

Margate FL 

Orlando FL 

Apopka FL 

West Palm Beach FL 

Atlanta GA 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Wrappers 

Riverside Motorsports 

Arnold Motorsports 

Fas Windows & Doors 

Miami Fastlane Racing  Prd. 

Racecars & Restomods 

Old Rooster Racing 

Georgia Control Center And Chastain

White Rose Engineering 

Mta Engineering Llc 

Dc Motorsports 

M Squared Plumbing Services  Inc.  

Buddy Hendricks Motorsports/Florid

Mw Racing 

Pierce Racing Development 

William (Snoopy) Wessel 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

I Swear Racing 

Steeda Autosports  Wilwood Brakes 

Pro Systems/Dawson Motorsports 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Dawson Motorsports 

Printed: 11/28/2016 9:56:30 AM 

Chief Steward: John Edridge 

Chairman SOM: John Anderson 

Race Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Event Chairman: Hollye LaPlante 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

#141 - No transponder detected.  Timed by Photocell where available, manually when not.  Manual 
times not validated.

2016 CFR SCCA Turkey Trot 16-R-4088-S 

Group 6 

Group 6 Feature SARRC Race - Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:36:36 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

11/27/2016 03:00 PM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

7 

37 

10 

165 

34 

20 

03 

05 

82 

56 

36 

5 

31 

65 

169 

85 

51 

141 

97 

81 

23 

98 

26 

43 

13 

64 

Class 

ASR 

GT1 

GT1 

SPO 

GTA 

T1 

ASR 

GTA 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

GTA 

AS 

AS 

SPO 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

SPO 

ITO 

T2 

ITO 

ITO 

GT3 

GTA 

GT2 

Name 

Jacek Mucha 

Jim Irvin 

Michael Seay 

Lee Arnold 

Vern Smith 

Glen Vitale 

Jack Dunn 

Chad Jorgensen 

Ernest Wilding 

Richardo Hollingshead 

Jim Brown 

Larry Corwin 

Dainton Brooks 

Andrew Wilkin 

Michael Williamson 

Mark Allison 

Allen Bailey 

Mark Strong 

Bruce Grout 

Patrick James 

William Biddulph 

Paul Troup 

Kimberlee Hendricks 

Richard Smith 

Gary Burnette 

Mike Decesare 

Member_ID 

171 

190697 

337849 

205351 

446871 

267004 

349273 

238943 

257199_1 

226416 

427278 

258251 

240779_1 

317146 

451846 

286525_1 

283410 

228862 

402617 

373255 

484375 

325427 

251468_3 

188127_1 

228053 

200597 

Region 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

3 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

11 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

5 

4 

8 

3 

Total Tm 

20:06.661 

20:08.129 

20:10.275 

21:23.922 

21:24.356 

21:45.637 

21:49.080 

22:18.100 

22:28.734 

23:26.461 

23:32.995 

20:35.751 

20:49.947 

20:50.385 

21:35.661 

22:01.754 

19:26.440 

20:18.825 

20:41.492 

20:48.331 

13:30.812 

10:56.430 

20:41.368 

9:37.500 

Best Tm 

2:07.540 

2:11.762 

2:12.010 

2:20.925 

2:20.942 

2:23.593 

2:22.702 

2:22.543 

2:24.390 

2:27.563 

2:26.978 

2:32.029 

2:32.703 

2:34.290 

2:33.121 

2:37.019 

2:41.756 

2:43.894 

2:41.722 

2:33.538 

2:36.533 

2:38.189 

2:27.787 

Car Make 

Mazda Jmscps-Mazda 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Port City Late Model 

Chevrolet Malibu 

Ford Mustang 

Shelby Can Am 

Olds Cutlass 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Chev Corvette 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Panoz GTS 

Ford Mustang 

Panoz GTS 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang GT 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang GT 

Mazda RX7 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Mazda RX7 

Hometown 

Highland Beach FL 

Tallahassee FL 

Longwood FL 

Naples FL 

Naples FL 

Margate FL 

Natchley MS 

N. Ft. Myers FL 

Winter Park FL 

Lake City FL 

West Palm Beach FL 

Lakeland FL 

Riverdale GA 

Apopka FL 

Valrico FL 

Melbourne FL 

Deland FL 

Palm Beach Gardens FL 

N Palm Beach FL 

Orlando FL 

West Palm Beach FL 

Atlanta GA 

Sanford FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Cocoa FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Wrappers 

Riverside Motorsports 

Arnold Motorsports 

White Rose Engineering 

Steeda Autosports  Wilwood Brakes 

Racecars & Restomods 

Fas Windows & Doors 

Pierce Racing Development 

Old Rooster Racing 

Georgia Control Center And Chastain E

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

William (Snoopy) Wessel 

Mta Engineering Llc 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

M Squared Plumbing Services  Inc.  Br

Mw Racing 

Pro Systems/Dawson Motorsports 

Dawson Motorsports 

Buddy Hendricks Motorsports/Florida D

Miami Fastlane Racing  Prd. 

I Swear Racing 

Dc Motorsports 

Printed: 12/19/2016 2:35:28 PM 

Chief Steward: John Edridge 

Chairman SOM: John Anderson 

Race Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Event Chairman: Hollye LaPlante 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

New Track Record (2:31.495) for ITO by Kimberlee Hendricks.
REVISION: #26 moved to last in class on a technicality. New Track Record for #26 removed, replaced with #81 2:33.538. 
These Results Revised at the direction of the Chair, SOM. 

2016 CFR SCCA Turkey Trot 16-R-4088-S 

Group 6 

Group 6 Sprint SARRC Race - OFFICIAL REVISED 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:00:06 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

11/27/2016 09:05 AM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
1 

22 
2 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

No. 

39 
87 

156 
23 
42 
60 
65 
91 
56 
10 

126 
77 
53 
01 
33 
24 
09 
74 
12 
11 
36 
31 
58 
14 
08 
45 
89 
30 
0 

32 
26 
82 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMSE 
SM 
SMSE 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 

Danny Steyn 
Selin M. Rollan 
Todd Buras 
Cory Collum 
Preston Pardus 
Paul Holton 
Andrew Charbonneau 
Nick Leverone 
Nick Malatesta 
John Davison 
John Wilding 
Jeremy Klein 
Adren Hance III 
Henry Vanvurst 
David Johnson 
Alex Acosta 
Joel Jens 
Rob Bailey 
Chris Lefferdink 
Kevin Koelemeyer 
Steve Murray 
Robert Vera 
Rene Badia Jr 
Emmanuel Platis 
Matthew Vanvurst 
Mario Kuan 
John Shoffner 
Nicholas Soriano 
Nick Iarossi 
Jim Platis 
Austin Lawrence 
Norman Fuller 

Member_ID 

376487 
177256_4 
264358 
410258 
449867 
456872 
336361 
200602 
415779 
76590_3 
256005 
440623 
410052 
223910_1 
434210 
442396 
458616 
484488 
476843 
465845 
373096 
373355 
318099 
469082 
287880 
463689 
461403 
442409 
472879 
480975 
415340 
230006 

Region 

11 
11 
83 
83 
83 
95 
11 
22 
83 
83 
83 
11 
83 
11 
83 
11 
20 
11 
11 
83 
83 
11 
83 
11 
11 
11 
68 
83 
83 
11 
83 
11 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

Total Tm 

31:31.696 
31:31.918 
31:32.653 
31:33.842 
31:34.173 
31:38.252 
31:44.731 
31:52.147 
31:52.989 
31:53.438 
31:53.515 
31:53.561 
31:59.330 
31:59.376 
31:59.623 
32:12.189 
32:16.176 
32:22.438 
32:22.583 
32:29.839 
32:30.279 
32:32.471 
32:36.146 
32:37.424 
32:39.902 
32:40.103 
32:44.164 
32:51.297 
32:51.983 
32:54.116 
32:54.351 
32:58.329 

Best Tm 

2:36.841 
2:36.432 
2:37.126 
2:36.678 
2:36.745 
2:36.744 
2:37.333 
2:37.687 
2:37.838 
2:37.731 
2:37.639 
2:37.910 
2:38.095 
2:38.303 
2:38.627 
2:39.665 
2:39.799 
2:40.094 
2:39.454 
2:40.430 
2:40.254 
2:40.500 
2:38.508 
2:41.400 
2:41.488 
2:41.452 
2:41.786 
2:41.011 
2:42.188 
2:42.379 
2:42.298 
2:42.054 

Car Make 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Fort Lauderdale FL 
Miami FL 
Melbourne FL 
Cape Coral FL 
New Smyrna Beach FL 
Windemere FL 
Delray Beach FL 
Mendon MA 
Delray Beach FL 
Jacksonville Beach FL 
Winter Park FL 
Boca Raton FL 
Naples FL 
Pompano Beach FL 
Bradenton FL 
Miami FL 
Manitowoc WI 
St. Johns FL 
Miami FL 
Ft Myers FL 
Sarasota FL 
Miami FL 
Hialeah FL 
Boca Raton FL 
Pompano Beach FL 
Boca Raton FL 
Louisville TN 
Jacksonville FL 
Tallalahassee FL 
Deerfield Beach FL 
Windermere FL 
Key West FL 

Sponsor 

Adept / Rossini / Opm / G-Loc / Traqgear 
Bsi Racing/Apex Alignment/Rossini 
East Street Opm Motorsports Krispy Kreme 
Auto Galaxy   Auto Technik Racing 
Momo/ Rossini Racing Products/Odr 

Flatout Motorpsorts  In 
Autotechnik / Rossini Racing / Apex Alignme 
Autotechnik Racing/Jeffy Boy Engines/5X Racing/Re
Fas Windows & Doors - Www.Faswd.Com 
Speedworks Auto Group  Bsi Racing  Rossini Racing
Questracing 
Biostem Technologies/Vanvurst Motorsports 
Manhammer Motorsports  Bravado Plumbing  Race
Art Landscaping/Rossini Engines 
Biostem Technologies 
Bsi Racing  Bailey Truck & Trailer 
Moxie  Bsi Racing  Go Blue! 

Slr Motorsports  Manhammer Race Engines 
Rnr Racing  ViÃ±ales Valero 
Auto Technik Racing  Apex Alignment  G-Loc Brake
Performance Tread 
Meridian Treatment Solutions/Vanvurst Motorsports
Rth Radio And Tech Hub 
J2 Racing / Opm 
Autotechnik/ 5X Racing/ Glowshift Gauges/ Coors L
Bsi Racing 
Performance Tread Racing 
Lawrence Racing Team 
The Fullers Insurance 

Printed: 11/28/2016 10:01:09 AM 

Chief Steward: John Edridge 
Chairman SOM: John Anderson 
Race Chairman: Dana DeShong 
Event Chairman: Hollye LaPlante 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  JCH Services 

2016 CFR SCCA Turkey Trot 16-R-4088-S 
Group 7 

Group 7 Feature SARRC Race - Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:23:22 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

11/27/2016 03:45 PM 

Page 1/3 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

31 
3 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
4 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
5 

46 
6 

47 
48 
49 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

102 
117 
114 

2 
149 

8 
05 

144 
137 
105 
78 
96 
19 
03 
57 
44 

141 
37 
41 
25 

153 
99 

177 

51 
169 
103 
94 
22 
66 
54 

Class 

SM 
SMSE 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMSE 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMSE 
SM 
SMSE 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 

Robert Sadowski 
Marc Kinley 
Ryan Partin 
Eric Servick 
Joe Schubert 
Linda Lemelin 
Edward Waldron Jr 
Alfred Thomas 
James Kneeland 
David Brown 
Stan Winokur 
Bill Satterfield 
Mike Tearney 
Joe Fitos 
Alex Bolanos 
Thomas Hart 
Gary Frierson 
Frank Shanaberger 
Jason Connole 
Reinaldo Navarro 
David Pazdur 
Janine Hill 
Chad Jorgensen 

Jamie Tucker 
Mark Gibbons 
Leslaw Czaczyk 
Selin Rollan 
John Watson 
Derik Royal 
Richard Harris 

Member_ID 

458129 
474383 
504579 
437904 
496988 
225128 
507944 
271732 
222026 
465331 
217394 
311874 
329298 
353381 
337840 
425723 
383191 
375689 
462821 
434868 
268856 
461405 
238943 

366489 
435538 
325751 
177256_1 
449846 
450088 
479864 

Region 

11 
83 
83 
83 
22 
11 
20 
83 
83 
83 
11 
83 
83 
11 
11 
79 
83 
83 
55 
11 
83 
68 
83 

83 
11 
11 
11 
83 
83 
83 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
10 
6 
5 
3 
2 
1 
1 

Total Tm 

32:58.795 
33:14.324 
33:14.776 
33:15.899 
33:18.265 
33:32.976 
33:44.529 
33:51.479 
34:06.390 
34:19.410 
34:19.814 
32:12.345 
32:21.195 
26:50.230 
15:47.357 
13:54.984 
9:25.917 
5:58.691 
2:44.368 
2:47.432 

9.657 
23.028 

Best Tm 

2:42.617 
2:43.346 
2:42.567 
2:44.213 
2:43.495 
2:45.009 
2:45.805 
2:46.846 
2:47.438 
2:49.126 
2:49.134 
2:50.952 
2:54.368 
2:38.649 
2:36.782 
2:40.496 
2:43.724 
2:50.334 
2:42.244 
2:44.604 

Car Make 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Maita 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Naples FL 
Osteen FL 
Orlando FL 
Cape Coral FL 
Holladay UT 
Atlantic Beach FL 
Union Grove WI 
Orlando FL 
Sanford FL 
North Fort Myers FL 
Juno Beach FL 
Rockledge FL 
St Petersburg FL 
Loxahatchee FL 
Miami FL 
Edisto Beach SC 
Arcadia Fl FL 
Sarasota FL 
Raleigh NC 
Doral FL 
Sanford FL 
Louisville TN 
N. Ft. Myers FL 

Palm City FL 
Sw Ranches FL 
Jupiter FL 
Miami FL 
Parkland FL 
Alva FL 
Holmes Beach FL 

Sponsor 

Autotechnik Junior 

Higgs/Dan Marino/Teammk 
Weather Control A/C  Rossini Racing Engines 
Ey / Flatout Motorsports / Rossini 
Mazda 

Social Security Racing 
Autotechnik 
Bsi Racing 
Osi50racing.Com 
Self 
My Black Wallet 
Autotechnik/Amazon/Biostem/Apex Alignment/Chill
Opm  Hart Law  X-Factor Racing 
Auto Technik 
Slr Motorsports 
Protech Bedliners / Rossini Racing Products / Odr 
Rnr Racing  ViÃ±ales Valero  Rnc Yacht Group 
Bills Cold Beer 
J2 Racing / Opm 
Racecars And Restomods 

Mazda   Auto Technics  Rays 
Old Dogs Racing /Crown Royal        //Rossini Racin
Lca Architecture  Inc. 
Rollan Plumbin/Bsi Racing/Apex Aligment/Rossini E
Old Dogs Racing/Rossini Racing /Apex Alignme 
Old Dogs Racing 

Printed: 11/28/2016 10:01:09 AM 
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

15 
181 
02 
64 

108 
122 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMSE 
SMSE 

Name 

Derik Royal 
Greg Kimble 
Matthew Carman 
Kent Hoffman 
Jacob Wallace 
Richard Iderosa 

Member_ID 

450088 
386431 
401356 
399351 
498505 
396715 

Region 

83 
83 
83 
83 
83 
11 

Laps Total Tm Best Tm Car Make 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Alva FL 
Plant City FL 
Tampa FL 
Cocoa Beach FL 
Lehigh Acres FL 
Pahokee FL 

Sponsor 

Old Dogs Racing 

Xp Motorsports/Project Villa 
Tlh Racing/Bsi Racing 

Gap 
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
1 

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

No. 

39 
87 
42 
51 
60 
01 
23 

156 
10 

126 
169 
65 
91 
77 
24 
58 
74 
03 
94 
41 
53 
11 

103 
0 

25 
08 
09 
45 
99 
89 

102 
12 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMSE 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 

Danny Steyn 
Selin M. Rollan 
Preston Pardus 
Jamie Tucker 
Paul Holton 
Henry Vanvurst 
Cory Collum 
Todd Buras 
John Davison 
John Wilding 
Mark Gibbons 
Andrew Charbonneau 
Nick Leverone 
Jeremy Klein 
Alex Acosta 
Rene Badia Jr 
Rob Bailey 
Joe Fitos 
Selin Rollan 
Jason Connole 
Adren Hance III 
Kevin Koelemeyer 
Leslaw Czaczyk 
Nick Iarossi 
Reinaldo Navarro 
Matthew Vanvurst 
Joel Jens 
Mario Kuan 
Janine Hill 
John Shoffner 
Robert Sadowski 
Chris Lefferdink 

Member_ID 

376487 
177256_4 
449867 
366489 
456872 
223910_1 
410258 
264358 
76590_3 
256005 
435538 
336361 
200602 
440623 
442396 
318099 
484488 
353381 
177256_1 
462821 
410052 
465845 
325751 
472879 
434868 
287880 
458616 
463689 
461405 
461403 
458129 
476843 

Region 

11 
11 
83 
83 
95 
11 
83 
83 
83 
83 
11 
11 
22 
11 
11 
83 
11 
11 
11 
55 
83 
83 
11 
83 
11 
11 
20 
11 
68 
68 
11 
11 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

Total Tm 

20:58.191 
20:58.200 
20:58.439 
21:06.142 
21:06.476 
21:06.869 
21:07.594 
21:07.983 
21:08.685 
21:08.795 
21:09.652 
21:09.797 
21:09.958 
21:09.993 
21:26.808 
21:30.150 
21:32.795 
21:33.070 
21:34.923 
21:36.002 
21:36.973 
21:42.090 
21:42.734 
21:42.773 
21:43.373 
21:47.437 
21:48.020 
21:48.050 
21:50.173 
21:50.509 
21:55.014 
22:05.389 

Best Tm 

2:36.684 
2:36.095 
2:36.252 
2:37.063 
2:36.847 
2:37.233 
2:36.969 
2:37.009 
2:37.190 
2:37.570 
2:37.412 
2:36.828 
2:37.000 
2:36.972 
2:39.343 
2:39.378 
2:39.724 
2:39.627 
2:39.705 
2:39.985 
2:38.217 
2:39.980 
2:39.369 
2:40.555 
2:39.540 
2:40.895 
2:39.578 
2:40.888 
2:41.694 
2:40.013 
2:41.859 
2:40.033 

Car Make 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Fort Lauderdale FL 
Miami FL 
New Smyrna Beach FL 
Palm City FL 
Windemere FL 
Pompano Beach FL 
Cape Coral FL 
Melbourne FL 
Jacksonville Beach FL 
Winter Park FL 
Sw Ranches FL 
Delray Beach FL 
Mendon MA 
Boca Raton FL 
Miami FL 
Hialeah FL 
St. Johns FL 
Loxahatchee FL 
Miami FL 
Raleigh NC 
Naples FL 
Ft Myers FL 
Jupiter FL 
Tallalahassee FL 
Doral FL 
Pompano Beach FL 
Manitowoc WI 
Boca Raton FL 
Louisville TN 
Louisville TN 
Naples FL 
Miami FL 

Sponsor 

Adept / Rossini / Opm / G-Loc / Traqgear 
Bsi Racing/Apex Alignment/Rossini 
Momo/ Rossini Racing Products/Odr 
Mazda   Auto Technics  Rays 

Biostem Technologies/Vanvurst Motorsports 
Auto Galaxy   Auto Technik Racing 
East Street Opm Motorsports Krispy Kreme 
Autotechnik Racing/Jeffy Boy Engines/5X Racing
Fas Windows & Doors - Www.Faswd.Com 
Old Dogs Racing /Crown Royal        //Rossini Rac

Flatout Motorpsorts  In 
Speedworks Auto Group  Bsi Racing  Rossini Rac
Art Landscaping/Rossini Engines 
Auto Technik Racing  Apex Alignment  G-Loc Bra
Bsi Racing  Bailey Truck & Trailer 
My Black Wallet 
Rollan Plumbin/Bsi Racing/Apex Aligment/Rossin
Protech Bedliners / Rossini Racing Products / Od
Questracing 

Lca Architecture  Inc. 
Bsi Racing 
Rnr Racing  ViÃ±ales Valero  Rnc Yacht Group 
Meridian Treatment Solutions/Vanvurst Motorspo
Biostem Technologies 
Rth Radio And Tech Hub 
J2 Racing / Opm 
J2 Racing / Opm 
Autotechnik Junior 
Moxie  Bsi Racing  Go Blue! 
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

PIC 

32 
33 
2 
3 
4 

34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
5 
6 

53 
54 
55 
7 

56 
57 

No. 

30 
32 
37 

117 
31 
82 
44 
26 
22 
66 

181 
114 
149 

8 
141 

2 
144 
05 
36 
02 

137 
105 
78 
64 
14 
96 
19 
33 
54 

122 
56 
57 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SMSE 
SMSE 
SMSE 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMSE 
SMSE 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMSE 
SM 
SM 

Name 

Nicholas Soriano 
Jim Platis 
Frank Shanaberger 
Marc Kinley 
Robert Vera 
Norman Fuller 
Thomas Hart 
Austin Lawrence 
John Watson 
Derik Royal 
Greg Kimble 
Ryan Partin 
Joe Schubert 
Linda Lemelin 
Gary Frierson 
Eric Servick 
Alfred Thomas 
Edward Waldron Jr 
Steve Murray 
Matthew Carman 
James Kneeland 
David Brown 
Stan Winokur 
Kent Hoffman 
Emmanuel Platis 
Bill Satterfield 
Mike Tearney 
David Johnson 
Richard Harris 
Richard Iderosa 
Nick Malatesta 
Alex Bolanos 

Member_ID 

442409 
480975 
375689 
474383 
373355 
230006 
425723 
415340 
449846 
450088 
386431 
504579 
496988 
225128 
383191 
437904 
271732 
507944 
373096 
401356 
222026 
465331 
217394 
399351 
469082 
311874 
329298 
434210 
479864 
396715 
415779 
337840 

Region 

83 
11 
83 
83 
11 
11 
79 
83 
83 
83 
83 
83 
22 
11 
83 
83 
83 
20 
83 
83 
83 
83 
11 
83 
11 
83 
83 
83 
83 
11 
83 
11 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
5 
4 

Total Tm 

22:06.201 
22:06.454 
22:08.161 
22:08.442 
22:08.617 
22:09.606 
22:09.645 
22:09.702 
22:10.011 
22:10.845 
22:12.565 
22:13.180 
22:13.879 
22:16.841 
22:20.737 
22:23.504 
22:30.915 
22:38.954 
22:41.244 
22:41.901 
22:45.157 
22:58.263 
22:58.288 
22:58.829 
22:59.209 
23:37.858 
23:42.691 
18:50.285 
19:19.952 
22:58.166 
13:12.515 
10:48.332 

Best Tm 

2:41.442 
2:42.087 
2:42.755 
2:42.526 
2:40.714 
2:42.476 
2:39.435 
2:42.169 
2:41.162 
2:41.656 
2:43.721 
2:43.509 
2:43.289 
2:43.732 
2:42.347 
2:45.383 
2:45.260 
2:46.397 
2:40.566 
2:46.693 
2:47.083 
2:48.691 
2:48.617 
2:48.028 
2:39.856 
2:49.720 
2:52.374 
2:38.094 
2:41.905 
3:00.128 
2:37.177 
2:36.625 

Car Make 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Jacksonville FL 
Deerfield Beach FL 
Sarasota FL 
Osteen FL 
Miami FL 
Key West FL 
Edisto Beach SC 
Windermere FL 
Parkland FL 
Alva FL 
Plant City FL 
Orlando FL 
Holladay UT 
Atlantic Beach FL 
Arcadia Fl FL 
Cape Coral FL 
Orlando FL 
Union Grove WI 
Sarasota FL 
Tampa FL 
Sanford FL 
North Fort Myers FL 
Juno Beach FL 
Cocoa Beach FL 
Boca Raton FL 
Rockledge FL 
St Petersburg FL 
Bradenton FL 
Holmes Beach FL 
Pahokee FL 
Delray Beach FL 
Miami FL 

Sponsor 

Autotechnik/ 5X Racing/ Glowshift Gauges/ Coor
Performance Tread Racing 
Slr Motorsports 

Rnr Racing  ViÃ±ales Valero 
The Fullers Insurance 
Opm  Hart Law  X-Factor Racing 
Lawrence Racing Team 
Old Dogs Racing/Rossini Racing /Apex Alignme 
Old Dogs Racing 

Higgs/Dan Marino/Teammk 
Ey / Flatout Motorsports / Rossini 
Mazda 
Auto Technik 
Weather Control A/C  Rossini Racing Engines 

Slr Motorsports  Manhammer Race Engines 
Xp Motorsports/Project Villa 
Social Security Racing 
Autotechnik 
Bsi Racing 
Tlh Racing/Bsi Racing 
Performance Tread 
Osi50racing.Com 
Self 
Manhammer Motorsports  Bravado Plumbing  Ra

Gap 
Autotechnik / Rossini Racing / Apex Alignme 
Autotechnik/Amazon/Biostem/Apex Alignment/Ch
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

65 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

8 

DNS 

No. 

108 

177 

Class 

SMSE 

SM 

Name 

Jacob Wallace 

Chad Jorgensen 

Member_ID 

498505 

238943 

Region 

83 

83 

Laps 

3 
Total Tm 

20:30.929 
Best Tm 

3:38.619 
Car Make 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Maita 

Hometown 

Lehigh Acres FL 

N. Ft. Myers FL 

Sponsor 

Racecars And Restomods 
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